

# Sunborn Finance Oyj: Release announcement for financial reports during year 2022

18.2.2022 15:47:07 EET | Sunborn Finance Oyj | Financial Calendar

# Sunborn Finance Oyj: Release announcement for financial reports during year 2022

STOCK EXCHANGE RELEASE

The release dates for the financial reports for Sunborn Finance Oyj during year 2022 are as follows:

23.2.2022 **Q4/2021**23.5.2022 **Q1/2022**22.8.2022 **Q2/2022**22.11.2022 **Q3/2022** 

For additional information, please contact:

Sunborn Group Executive Director Hans Niemi, <a href="mailto:hans.niemi@sunborn.com">hans.niemi@sunborn.com</a>

Sunborn Group CFO Niina Stade, niina.stade@sunborn.com

Sunborn Finance Oyj Board of Directors

DISTRIBUTION:
Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd
www.sunborn.com/press/

## Disclosure regulation

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this release shall not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy securities of Sunborn Finance Oyj in any jurisdiction.

### **About Sunborn Finance Oyj** Sunborn Finance in brief

Sunborn Finance is a public limited liability company incorporated in Finland and established in 2017. The company owns the award winning Naantali Spa Hotel located in Naantali by the Baltic Sea and Ruissalo Spa Hotel located in Turku by the scenic Finnish archipelago. Sunborn Finance also provides property management and IT support services.

The company is owned by the Niemi family, which also controls the Sunborn Group. Sunborn Group's focus is on the development of luxury spa and yacht hotels, restaurants and other high-quality property, with over 45 years of expertise in the hospitality sector.

www.sunborn.com

#### **Attachments**

Download announcement as PDF.pdf